
Howard (4-4,0-0 MEAC) -vs- Mount St. Mary's (3-5,0-0 NEC)
11/30/21 at Knott Arena, Emmitsburg, MD

 
 

 
 
Howard 70

Mount St. Mary's 72

Date: 11/30/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,617
Site: Knott Arena, Emmitsburg, MD
Referees: Jim Bruno, Dwayne Gladden, Donnie Eppley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Howard 33 37 70
Mount St. Mary's 31 41 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hawkins,Elijah * 32 8-22 1-8 2-3 1-4 5 4 6 2 0 2 19
33 Bibbs,Tai * 36 4-8 1-3 3-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 12
20 Brumant,Randy * 28 3-4 2-2 3-3 2-2 4 3 1 0 1 1 11
02 Settle,Steve * 30 3-9 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 3 6
12 Harris,Bryce * 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Foster,Kyle 29 6-8 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 3 1 3 16
10 Richmond,Deven 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 0 4
04 Green,Sam 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Weaver,Thomas 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
24 Wood,Jordan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-58 6-18 10-12 8-18 26 23 11 11 3 12 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 2-9   22.22 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 4-9   44.44 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 27-58   46.6 % 6-18   33.3 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Green,Sam Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Benjamin,Jalen * 37 5-9 3-4 8-8 1-3 4 1 5 3 0 0 21
13 Offurum,Mezie * 36 7-12 0-2 2-6 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 16
02 Thomas,Deandre * 39 4-11 3-8 4-6 0-1 1 2 3 5 0 2 15
22 Opoku,Nana * 33 4-7 1-1 2-2 3-4 7 3 3 2 3 0 11
42 Jefferson,Malik * 31 1-6 0-0 1-2 4-9 13 3 1 3 2 1 3
24 Barton,Frantisek 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
11 Elliott,Elijah 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Cordilia,Jedy 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Gibson,Jaylin 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-51 7-17 17-24 14-25 39 14 14 18 5 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-8   37.50 %
Second Half 12-24   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 24-51   47.1 % 7-17   41.2 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's
19:42 MISS 3PTR by OFFURUM,MEZIE

REBOUND DEF by BRUMANT,RANDY --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA
19:09 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCE 18:46 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --

18:28 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE
-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 17:58
REBOUND OFF by BRUMANT,RANDY --
MISS LAYUP by BRUMANT,RANDY(in the paint) 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
17:45 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,JALEN

TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 17:38
17:38 STEAL  by THOMAS,DEANDRE
17:29 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OFFURUM,MEZIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:29
MISS JUMPER by SETTLE,STEVE 17:16
REBOUND OFF by SETTLE,STEVE --
MISS LAYUP by SETTLE,STEVE(in the paint) 17:11

17:11 BLOCK  by OPOKU,NANA
-- REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA

16:49 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,MALIK

FOUL  by SETTLE,STEVE 16:48
SUB OUT by SETTLE,STEVE 16:48
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 16:48
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE 16:48
SUB OUT by BRUMANT,RANDY 16:48
SUB OUT by BIBBS,TAI 16:48
SUB IN by GREEN,SAM 16:48
SUB IN by RICHMOND,DEVEN 16:48
SUB IN by FOSTER,KYLE 16:48
SUB IN by WEAVER,THOMAS 16:48
SUB IN by WOOD,JORDAN 16:48

16:48 MISS FT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

16:35 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WOOD,JORDAN 16:35

-- REBOUND OFF by OPOKU,NANA
16:30 MISS LAYUP by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
16:10 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
16:10 SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KYLE 15:49 5-10 H 5
15:20 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by OPOKU,NANA
FOUL  by GREEN,SAM 15:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:11

15:11 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
15:11 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

FOUL  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 15:09
14:59 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,MALIK

STEAL  by WEAVER,THOMAS 14:59
TURNOVER  by WOOD,JORDAN 14:38



14:38 STEAL  by THOMAS,DEANDRE
14:36 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KYLE(in the paint) 14:17 7-10 H 3
14:17 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by GREEN,SAM 14:17
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,DEVEN 14:17
SUB OUT by WEAVER,THOMAS 14:17
SUB OUT by WOOD,JORDAN 14:17
SUB IN by SETTLE,STEVE 14:17
SUB IN by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 14:17
SUB IN by BRUMANT,RANDY 14:17
SUB IN by BIBBS,TAI 14:17

14:17 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
14:17 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN

GOOD FT by FOSTER,KYLE 14:17 8-10 H 2
14:03 MISS LAYUP by OFFURUM,MEZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLE 13:44

13:44 STEAL  by GIBSON,JAYLIN
13:36 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,JAYLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
13:31 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --
BLOCK  by BRUMANT,RANDY 13:31
GOOD 3PTR by BRUMANT,RANDY 13:20 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --
FOUL  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 12:55

12:55 SUB OUT by OPOKU,NANA
12:55 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE
12:55 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEANDRE
12:55 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
12:55 SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK

GOOD JUMPER by BIBBS,TAI(in the paint) 12:32 13-10 V 3
12:21 13-12 V 1 GOOD DUNK by BARTON,FRANTISEK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DEANDRE
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 12:11
REBOUND OFF by BIBBS,TAI --

12:04 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
12:04 SUB IN by OPOKU,NANA
11:54 FOUL  by BARTON,FRANTISEK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
GOOD JUMPER by SETTLE,STEVE 11:47 15-12 V 3

11:37 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
11:37 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK
11:29 15-14 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN

TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 11:16
11:16 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,MALIK
11:06 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEANDRE

STEAL  by SETTLE,STEVE 11:06
11:06 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
11:06 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by SETTLE,STEVE(in the paint) 10:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

10:37 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,MALIK
STEAL  by FOSTER,KYLE 10:37
MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,TAI 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
10:18 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,JAYLIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
10:14 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
10:10 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --
10:10 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
10:10 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,JALEN

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 10:10
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KYLE 10:10
SUB OUT by BRUMANT,RANDY 10:10
SUB OUT by BIBBS,TAI 10:10
SUB IN by GREEN,SAM 10:10
SUB IN by RICHMOND,DEVEN 10:10
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE 10:10
SUB IN by WEAVER,THOMAS 10:10
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAYLIN
FOUL  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 09:56

09:56 SUB OUT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
09:56 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE
09:42 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by OPOKU,NANA

-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,SAM 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,JALEN
FOUL  by SETTLE,STEVE 09:12

09:12 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
09:12 SUB IN by OFFURUM,MEZIE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE 09:12
SUB IN by BIBBS,TAI 09:12

09:08 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,DEVEN --

08:55 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,MALIK
GOOD FT by BIBBS,TAI 08:55 16-17 H 1

08:55 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
08:55 SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK

SUB OUT by SETTLE,STEVE 08:55
SUB IN by WOOD,JORDAN 08:55
MISS FT by BIBBS,TAI 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTON,FRANTISEK
FOUL  by GREEN,SAM 08:32

08:32 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
08:32 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN
08:32 MISS FT by THOMAS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,TAI --
MISS JUMPER by BIBBS,TAI 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by OFFURUM,MEZIE
FOUL  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 08:04
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,DEVEN 08:04
SUB IN by FOSTER,KYLE 08:04

08:04 MISS FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,SAM(in the paint) 07:47

07:47 BLOCK  by OPOKU,NANA
-- REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA

07:33 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JAYLIN
STEAL  by WEAVER,THOMAS 07:33
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KYLE 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAYLIN
06:46 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JAYLIN

STEAL  by FOSTER,KYLE 06:46
GOOD DUNK by FOSTER,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:41 18-17 V 1

06:19 TURNOVER  by OFFURUM,MEZIE
STEAL  by FOSTER,KYLE 06:19
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLE 06:12

06:12 STEAL  by BARTON,FRANTISEK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:09



06:09 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
06:09 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
06:09 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,JALEN
06:09 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by GREEN,SAM 06:09
SUB OUT by WEAVER,THOMAS 06:09
SUB OUT by WOOD,JORDAN 06:09
SUB IN by SETTLE,STEVE 06:09
SUB IN by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 06:09
SUB IN by BRUMANT,RANDY 06:09

05:53 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by OFFURUM,MEZIE
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DEANDRE

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

05:12 FOUL  by OPOKU,NANA
05:12 TURNOVER  by OPOKU,NANA

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 04:42 20-19 V 1
FOUL  by FOSTER,KYLE 04:25

04:25 MISS FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:24 MISS FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 04:16 22-19 V 3

04:00 MISS 3PTR by OFFURUM,MEZIE
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --

03:55 FOUL  by OPOKU,NANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55

03:55 SUB OUT by OPOKU,NANA
03:55 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by SETTLE,STEVE 03:55
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE 03:55
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KYLE 03:36
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BIBBS,TAI 03:12 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by BRUMANT,RANDY --

03:06 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JAYLIN
STEAL  by BIBBS,TAI 03:06
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 03:06 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by BIBBS,TAI --

03:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:05 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
03:05 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
02:43 MISS LAYUP by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OFFURUM,MEZIE
02:40 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by OFFURUM,MEZIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEANDRE

FOUL  by HARRIS,BRYCE 02:30
02:30 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEANDRE(fastbreak)
02:30 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEANDRE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BIBBS,TAI 02:22
02:22 STEAL  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

02:18 26-25 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRYCE 02:08
01:50 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 01:36 28-25 V 3

01:10 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

01:01 28-27 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by FOSTER,KYLE 01:01

01:01 28-28 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,JALEN



SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE 01:01
SUB IN by GREEN,SAM 01:01
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 00:34 30-28 V 2

00:34 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,MALIK
00:34 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
00:34 SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK

SUB OUT by FOSTER,KYLE 00:34
SUB IN by WEAVER,THOMAS 00:34
MISS FT by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 00:34
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUMANT,RANDY(in the paint) 00:14 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --

00:14 FOUL  by BARTON,FRANTISEK
00:14 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
00:14 SUB IN by CORDILIA,JEDY

GOOD FT by BRUMANT,RANDY 00:14 33-28 V 5
00:04 33-31 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,JALEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's
20:00 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB OUT by CORDILIA,JEDY
20:00 SUB IN by OPOKU,NANA
20:00 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by GREEN,SAM 20:00
SUB OUT by WEAVER,THOMAS 20:00
SUB IN by SETTLE,STEVE 20:00
SUB IN by FOSTER,KYLE 20:00
FOUL  by FOSTER,KYLE 19:42

19:27 33-33 GOOD JUMPER by OFFURUM,MEZIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 18:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,JALEN
18:43 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by OPOKU,NANA
18:38 33-36 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE

-- ASSIST  by OPOKU,NANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:31
MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,TAI 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
18:04 TURNOVER  by OPOKU,NANA

STEAL  by BRUMANT,RANDY 18:04
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 17:46 35-36 H 1
FOUL  by BIBBS,TAI 17:23

17:23 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
17:23 SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK
17:06 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by OPOKU,NANA
16:48 FOUL  by BARTON,FRANTISEK

GOOD FT by BRUMANT,RANDY 16:48 36-39 H 3
16:48 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
16:48 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

GOOD FT by BRUMANT,RANDY 16:48 37-39 H 2
16:27 MISS DUNK by THOMAS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SETTLE,STEVE --
MISS JUMPER by SETTLE,STEVE 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
15:52 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEANDRE

STEAL  by SETTLE,STEVE 15:52
GOOD DUNK by SETTLE,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:46 39-39



15:36 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEANDRE
15:36 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEANDRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
15:36 SUB OUT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
15:36 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by SETTLE,STEVE 15:36
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 15:36
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KYLE 15:36
SUB OUT by BRUMANT,RANDY 15:36
SUB OUT by BIBBS,TAI 15:36
SUB IN by GREEN,SAM 15:36
SUB IN by RICHMOND,DEVEN 15:36
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE 15:36
SUB IN by WEAVER,THOMAS 15:36
SUB IN by WOOD,JORDAN 15:36
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 15:07

15:07 BLOCK  by JEFFERSON,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:05

14:43 39-41 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by GREEN,SAM 14:42
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SAM 14:42

14:42 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
14:42 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
14:42 SUB IN by OFFURUM,MEZIE

FOUL  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 14:27
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 14:27

14:27 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
14:27 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by GREEN,SAM 14:27
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,DEVEN 14:27
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE 14:27
SUB OUT by WEAVER,THOMAS 14:27
SUB OUT by WOOD,JORDAN 14:27
SUB IN by SETTLE,STEVE 14:27
SUB IN by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 14:27
SUB IN by FOSTER,KYLE 14:27
SUB IN by BRUMANT,RANDY 14:27
SUB IN by BIBBS,TAI 14:27

14:09 39-44 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by OFFURUM,MEZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,JALEN

FOUL  by BRUMANT,RANDY 14:09
14:09 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE

GOOD JUMPER by BIBBS,TAI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:01 41-45 H 4
13:30 MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,JALEN

BLOCK  by FOSTER,KYLE 13:30
REBOUND DEF by SETTLE,STEVE --

13:30 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,MALIK
13:30 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
13:30 SUB IN by CORDILIA,JEDY

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 13:18 43-45 H 2
13:04 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by CORDILIA,JEDY
FOUL  by SETTLE,STEVE 13:01

12:45 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,JALEN
STEAL  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 12:45

12:39 FOUL  by OFFURUM,MEZIE
12:39 SUB OUT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
12:39 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by BRUMANT,RANDY 12:18 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by BIBBS,TAI --

11:48 MISS JUMPER by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BRUMANT,RANDY --
MISS JUMPER by SETTLE,STEVE 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
11:12 46-47 H 1 GOOD DUNK by CORDILIA,JEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DEANDRE
MISS JUMPER by BIBBS,TAI 10:51
REBOUND OFF by BRUMANT,RANDY --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA
FOUL  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 10:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:34

10:34 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
10:34 SUB OUT by CORDILIA,JEDY
10:34 SUB IN by OFFURUM,MEZIE
10:34 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK
10:34 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
10:34 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,JALEN

TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLE 10:26
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KYLE 10:26
SUB IN by RICHMOND,DEVEN 10:26
FOUL  by BRUMANT,RANDY 10:14

10:14 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by OPOKU,NANA
10:14 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
10:14 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by BRUMANT,RANDY 10:14
SUB IN by GREEN,SAM 10:14

10:14 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by OPOKU,NANA
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 10:06

10:06 BLOCK  by OPOKU,NANA
-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,JALEN

10:00 46-53 H 7 GOOD DUNK by OFFURUM,MEZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,JALEN

09:48 FOUL  by OPOKU,NANA
GOOD FT by BIBBS,TAI 09:48 47-53 H 6

09:48 SUB OUT by OPOKU,NANA
09:48 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

GOOD FT by BIBBS,TAI 09:48 48-53 H 5
09:17 MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,JALEN
08:57 MISS JUMPER by OFFURUM,MEZIE

REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,TAI --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
08:29 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,TAI --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:20

08:20 BLOCK  by JEFFERSON,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by RICHMOND,DEVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,DEVEN(in the paint) 08:09 50-53 H 3

08:04 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,JALEN
STEAL  by SETTLE,STEVE 08:04
GOOD DUNK by SETTLE,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:00 52-53 H 1

08:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by OPOKU,NANA
08:00 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
07:34 52-55 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by OFFURUM,MEZIE

GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,DEVEN(in the paint) 07:20 54-55 H 1
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --
FOUL  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 06:52

06:52 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,DEVEN 06:52



SUB IN by FOSTER,KYLE 06:52
06:52 54-57 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
06:52 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
06:52 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KYLE 06:44 57-57
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --

06:41 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
06:41 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
06:41 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by FOSTER,KYLE 06:41 58-57 V 1
SUB OUT by GREEN,SAM 06:41
SUB IN by BRUMANT,RANDY 06:41

06:21 58-59 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OPOKU,NANA

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

05:40 58-61 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,KYLE 05:24 60-61 H 1
FOUL  by BRUMANT,RANDY 04:59

04:59 60-62 H 2 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
04:59 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,TAI --
04:48 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,JALEN

SUB OUT by FOSTER,KYLE 04:48
SUB IN by GREEN,SAM 04:48
SUB OUT by BRUMANT,RANDY 04:48
SUB IN by FOSTER,KYLE 04:48
SUB OUT by GREEN,SAM 04:48
SUB IN by BRUMANT,RANDY 04:48
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 04:48 61-62 H 1
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 04:48 62-62
FOUL  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 04:34

04:34 62-63 H 1 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
04:34 62-64 H 2 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

FOUL  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 03:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49

03:49 62-65 H 3 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
03:49 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by SETTLE,STEVE(in the paint) 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by OFFURUM,MEZIE

03:00 MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by SETTLE,STEVE --
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,KYLE 02:49 64-66 H 2
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --

02:22 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by OFFURUM,MEZIE
01:56 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,MALIK

STEAL  by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 01:56
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 01:48 67-66 V 1
ASSIST  by FOSTER,KYLE --

01:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:11 MISS JUMPER by OFFURUM,MEZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by OFFURUM,MEZIE
00:50 MISS JUMPER by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:44 67-68 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by OFFURUM,MEZIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,ELIJAH 00:28



-- REBOUND DEF by OFFURUM,MEZIE
FOUL  by SETTLE,STEVE 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:26 67-69 H 2 GOOD FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by BIBBS,TAI 00:17 70-69 V 1
ASSIST  by FOSTER,KYLE --

00:00 70-72 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE
-- ASSIST  by OFFURUM,MEZIE


